

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
OPTION A												
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing (including debris removal)	3.0	AC					6,000.00		18,000.00	
2	202	Bollards Removed & Replaced	1	LS					2,000.00		2,000.00	
3	202	Concrete Dam Removal	1	LS					250,000.00		250,000.00	
4	202	Dam Warning Signs Removed	1	LS					1,500.00		1,500.00	
5	203	Channel Excavation / Embankment (within bankfull limits)	65,652	CY					6.00		393,912.00	
6	203	Floodplain Excavation (outside bankfull limits)	6,887	CY					6.00		41,322.00	
7	203	Imported Fill (outside bankfull limits, including wetland construction)	33,229	CY					20.00		664,580.00	
8	207	Concrete Washout Area	4	EA					750.00		3,000.00	
9	207	Silt Fence	8,220	LF					3.00		24,660.00	
10	207	Silt Fence, As Authorized	5,000	LF					3.00		15,000.00	
11	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance	203	SY					25.00		5,075.00	
12	304	Aggregate Base (Bike path Repair)	62	CY					50.00		3,100.00	
13	404	Asphalt Concrete (Bike path Repair)	53	TON					100.00		5,300.00	
14	408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Bike path Repair)	371	SY					0.35		129.85	
15	601	Anchor Boulders / Sill Stones (Constructed Riffle)	879	TON					65.00		57,135.00	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
16	601	Dumped Rock Fill, Type B (East & West Storm Channels)	504	TON					45.00		22,680.00	
17	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type C Riprap)	5,561	TON					40.00		222,440.00	
18	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type D Riprap)	19,407	TON					35.00		679,245.00	
19	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #2's))	7,926	TON					25.00		198,150.00	
20	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #57's))	9,859	TON					14.00		138,026.00	
21	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	100	CY					90.00		9,000.00	
22	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D	200	CY					80.00		16,000.00	
23	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS					30,000.00		30,000.00	
24	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS					96,000.00		96,000.00	
25	624	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS					60,000.00		60,000.00	
26	630	Boater Warning Sign	2	EA					750.00		1,500.00	
27	659	Permanent Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY					0.15		3,378.60	
28	659	Temporary Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY					0.12		2,702.88	
29	670	Erosion Control Blanket and Wooden Stakes	8,167	SY					4.75		38,793.25	
30	670	Live Branch Layering	5,591	LF					80.00		447,280.00	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
31	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type B Riprap)	47	CY					90.00		4,230.00	
32	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type C Riprap)	661	CY					80.00		52,880.00	
33	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type D Riprap)	776	CY					70.00		54,320.00	
34	913	Contaminated Earthen Fill Removal & Disposal	3,000	TON					32.50		97,500.00	
35	SPEC	1-gallon Shrubs (Planting Areas B & C)	961	EA					15.00		14,415.00	
36	SPEC	2-inch Caliper Trees (Planting Area B)	117	EA					275.00		32,175.00	
37	SPEC	3-gallon Trees (Planting Area C)	168	EA					100.00		16,800.00	
38	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area A	44,569	SY					0.15		6,685.35	
39	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area B	70,951	SY					0.15		10,642.65	
40	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,169	SY					0.15		1,375.35	
41	SPEC	Live Stakes (1/2" x 4')	16,616	EA					3.00		49,848.00	
42	SPEC	Non-Native Weed Control	1	LS					10,000.00		10,000.00	
43	SPEC	Plugs (Planting Area C)	2,272	EA					3.00		6,816.00	
44	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	2	EA					1,000.00		2,000.00	
45	SPEC	Safety Exclusion Fence	6,791	LF					2.50		16,977.50	
46	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area A	44,569	SY					0.50		22,284.50	
47	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area B	70,951	SY					0.50		35,475.50	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
48	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,169	SY					0.50		4,584.50	
49	SPEC	Seedlings (Planting Area B)	2,554	EA					5.00		12,770.00	
50	SPEC	Toe Wood (including Base Logs, Live Branches & Rootwads)	447	LF					100.00		44,700.00	
51	SPEC	Expose Underground Utility	10	EA					1,000.00		10,000.00	
OPTION B												
52	201	Clearing and Grubbing (including debris removal)	3.0	AC					6,000.00		18,000.00	
53	202	Bollards Removed & Replaced	1	LS					2,000.00		2,000.00	
54	202	Concrete Dam Removal	1	LS					250,000.00		250,000.00	
55	202	Dam Warning Signs Removed	1	LS					1,500.00		1,500.00	
56	203	Channel Excavation / Embankment (within bankfull limits)	89,138	CY					6.00		534,828.00	
57	203	Floodplain Excavation (outside bankfull limits)	8,214	CY					6.00		49,284.00	
58	203	Imported Fill (outside bankfull limits, including wetland construction)	51,663	CY					20.00		1,033,260.00	
59	207	Concrete Washout Area	4	EA					750.00		3,000.00	
60	207	Silt Fence	8,220	LF					3.00		24,660.00	
61	207	Silt Fence, As Authorized	5,000	LF					3.00		15,000.00	
62	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance	203	SY					25.00		5,075.00	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
63	304	Aggregate Base (Bike path Repair)	62	CY					50.00		3,100.00	
64	404	Asphalt Concrete (Bike path Repair)	53	TON					100.00		5,300.00	
65	408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Bike path Repair)	371	SY					0.35		129.85	
66	601	Anchor Boulders / Sill Stones (Constructed Riffle)	1,059	TON					65.00		68,835.00	
67	601	Dumped Rock Fill, Type B (East & West Storm Channels)	1,652	TON					45.00		74,340.00	
68	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type C Riprap)	5,561	TON					40.00		222,440.00	
69	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type D Riprap)	20,635	TON					35.00		722,225.00	
70	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #2's)	8,411	TON					25.00		210,275.00	
71	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #57's)	10,237	TON					14.00		143,318.00	
72	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	100	CY					90.00		9,000.00	
73	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D	224	CY					80.00		17,920.00	
74	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS					30,000.00		30,000.00	
75	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS					108,000.00		108,000.00	
76	624	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS					60,000.00		60,000.00	
77	630	Boater Warning Sign	2	EA					750.00		1,500.00	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
78	659	Permanent Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY					0.15		3,378.60	
79	659	Temporary Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY					0.12		2,702.88	
80	670	Erosion Control Blanket and Wooden Stakes	8,223	SY					4.75		39,059.25	
81	670	Live Branch Layering	5,978	LF					80.00		478,240.00	
82	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type B Riprap)	240	CY					90.00		21,600.00	
83	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type C Riprap)	661	CY					80.00		52,880.00	
84	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type D Riprap)	968	CY					70.00		67,760.00	
85	913	Contaminated Earthen Fill Removal & Disposal	3,000	TON					32.50		97,500.00	
86	SPEC	1-gallon Shrubs (Planting Areas B & C)	1,065	EA					15.00		15,975.00	
87	SPEC	2-inch Caliper Trees (Planting Area B)	157	EA					275.00		43,175.00	
88	SPEC	3-gallon Trees (Planting Area C)	155	EA					100.00		15,500.00	
89	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area A	54,467	SY					0.15		8,170.05	
90	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area B	95,972	SY					0.15		14,395.80	
91	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,639	SY					0.15		1,445.85	
92	SPEC	Live Stakes (1/2" x 4')	17,499	EA					3.00		52,497.00	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
93	SPEC	Non-Native Weed Control	1	LS					10,000.00		10,000.00	
94	SPEC	Plugs (Planting Area C)	2,634	EA					3.00		7,902.00	
95	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	2	EA					1,000.00		2,000.00	
96	SPEC	Safety Exclusion Fence	7,740	LF					2.50		19,350.00	
97	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area A	54,467	SY					0.50		27,233.50	
98	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area B	95,972	SY					0.50		47,986.00	
99	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,639	SY					0.50		4,819.50	
100	SPEC	Seedlings (Planting Area B)	3,419	EA					5.00		17,095.00	
101	SPEC	Toe Wood (including Base Logs, Live Branches & Rootwads)	2,083	LF					100.00		208,300.00	
102	SPEC	Expose Underground Utility	10	EA					1,000.00		10,000.00	
103	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1	4,320	SY					75.63		326,721.60	
104	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2	4,320	SY					66.12		285,638.40	
105	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3	4,320	SY					47.17		203,774.40	

**CIP 650706 - 5th Avenue Dam Removal and Lower Olentangy River Ecosystem Restoration Project
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	Item NO.	Date: Bid Opening - May 09,2012 5th ave Dam - CIP 650706-100000 DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 (Items 1 through 51 and 103) SUB-TOTAL						\$		4,283,110.53		
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 103)								428,311.05		
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 TOTAL						\$		4,711,421.58		
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 (Items 1 through 51 and 104) SUB-TOTAL						\$		4,242,027.33		
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 104)								424,202.73		
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 TOTAL						\$		4,666,230.06		
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 (Items 1 through 51 and 105) SUB-TOTAL						\$		4,160,163.33	0.00	
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 105)								416,016.33	0.00	
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 TOTAL						\$		4,576,179.66	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 (Items 52 through 102 and 103) SUB-TOTAL						\$		5,208,676.88	0.00	
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 103)								520,867.69	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 TOTAL						\$		5,729,544.57	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 (Items 52 through 102 and 104) SUB-TOTAL						\$		5,167,593.68	0.00	
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 104)								516,759.37	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 TOTAL						\$		5,684,353.05	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 (Items 52 through 102 and 105) SUB-TOTAL						\$		5,085,729.68	0.00	
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 105)								508,572.97	0.00	
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 TOTAL						\$		5,594,302.65	0.00	

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals, the Unit or

The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on the following line.

Contract Compliance No.: _____

Federal I.D. No: _____

REF. NO.	Item NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UN	
					MATERIAL	
					\$	".00"

OPTION A

1	201	Clearing and Grubbing (including debris removal)	3.0	AC		
2	202	Bollards Removed & Replaced	1	LS		
3	202	Concrete Dam Removal	1	LS		
4	202	Dam Warning Signs Removed	1	LS		
5	203	Channel Excavation / Embankment (within bankfull limits)	65,652	CY		
6	203	Floodplain Excavation (outside bankfull limits)	6,887	CY		
7	203	Imported Fill (outside bankfull limits, including wetland construction)	33,229	CY		
8	207	Concrete Washout Area	4	EA		
9	207	Silt Fence	8,220	LF		
10	207	Silt Fence, As Authorized	5,000	LF		
11	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance	203	SY		
12	304	Aggregate Base (Bikepath Repair)	62	CY		
13	404	Asphalt Concrete (Bikepath Repair)	53	TON		
14	408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Bikepath Repair)	371	SY		
15	601	Anchor Boulders / Sill Stones (Constructed Riffle)	879	TON		
16	601	Dumped Rock Fill, Type B (East & West Storm Channels)	504	TON		
17	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type C Riprap)	5,561	TON		
18	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type D Riprap)	19,407	TON		
19	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #2's)	7,926	TON		
20	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #57's)	9,859	TON		
21	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	100	CY		
22	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D	200	CY		
23	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS		

24	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS		
25	624	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS		
26	630	Boater Warning Sign	2	EA		
27	659	Permanent Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY		
28	659	Temporary Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY		
29	670	Erosion Control Blanket and Wooden Stakes	8,167	SY		
30	670	Live Branch Layering	5,591	LF		
31	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type B Riprap)	47	CY		
32	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type C Riprap)	661	CY		
33	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type D Riprap)	776	CY		
34	913	Contaminated Earthen Fill Removal & Disposal	3,000	TON		
35	SPEC	1-gallon Shrubs (Planting Areas B & C)	961	EA		
36	SPEC	2-inch Caliper Trees (Planting Area B)	117	EA		
37	SPEC	3-gallon Trees (Planting Area C)	168	EA		
38	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area A	44,569	SY		
39	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area B	70,951	SY		
40	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,169	SY		
41	SPEC	Live Stakes (1/2" x 4')	16,616	EA		
42	SPEC	Non-Native Weed Control	1	LS		
43	SPEC	Plugs (Planting Area C)	2,272	EA		
44	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	2	EA		
45	SPEC	Safety Exclusion Fence	6,791	LF		
46	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area A	44,569	SY		
47	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area B	70,951	SY		
48	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,169	SY		
49	SPEC	Seedlings (Planting Area B)	2,554	EA		
50	SPEC	Toe Wood (including Base Logs, Live Branches & Rootwads)	447	LF		
51	SPEC	Expose Underground Utility	10	EA		

OPTION B

52	201	Clearing and Grubbing (including debris removal)	3.0	AC		
53	202	Bollards Removed & Replaced	1	LS		
54	202	Concrete Dam Removal	1	LS		
55	202	Dam Warning Signs Removed	1	LS		
56	203	Channel Excavation / Embankment (within bankfull limits)	89,138	CY		
57	203	Floodplain Excavation (outside bankfull limits)	8,214	CY		
58	203	Imported Fill (outside bankfull limits, including wetland construction)	51,663	CY		
59	207	Concrete Washout Area	4	EA		
60	207	Silt Fence	8,220	LF		
61	207	Silt Fence, As Authorized	5,000	LF		
62	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance	203	SY		
63	304	Aggregate Base (Bikepath Repair)	62	CY		
64	404	Asphalt Concrete (Bikepath Repair)	53	TON		
65	408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Bikepath Repair)	371	SY		
66	601	Anchor Boulders / Sill Stones (Constructed Riffle)	1,059	TON		
67	601	Dumped Rock Fill, Type B (East & West Storm Channels)	1,652	TON		
68	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type C Riprap)	5,561	TON		
69	601	Riffle Stone (ODOT Type D Riprap)	20,635	TON		
70	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #2's)	8,411	TON		
71	601	Riffle Stone (River Gravel (approximate size - #57's)	10,237	TON		
72	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	100	CY		
73	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D	224	CY		
74	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS		
75	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS		
76	624	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS		
77	630	Boater Warning Sign	2	EA		
78	659	Permanent Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY		

79	659	Temporary Seeding (Areas outside of Planting Areas A, B & C)	22,524	SY			
80	670	Erosion Control Blanket and Wooden Stakes	8,223	SY			
81	670	Live Branch Layering	5,978	LF			
82	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type B Riprap)	240	CY			
83	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type C Riprap)	661	CY			
84	670	Scour Pool (ODOT Type D Riprap)	968	CY			
85	913	Contaminated Earthen Fill Removal & Disposal	3,000	TON			
86	SPEC	1-gallon Shrubs (Planting Areas B & C)	1,065	EA			
87	SPEC	2-inch Caliper Trees (Planting Area B)	157	EA			
88	SPEC	3-gallon Trees (Planting Area C)	155	EA			
89	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area A	54,467	SY			
90	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area B	95,972	SY			
91	SPEC	Cover Crop Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,639	SY			
92	SPEC	Live Stakes (1/2" x 4')	17,499	EA			
93	SPEC	Non-Native Weed Control	1	LS			
94	SPEC	Plugs (Planting Area C)	2,634	EA			
95	SPEC	Project Identification Sign	2	EA			
96	SPEC	Safety Exclusion Fence	7,740	LF			
97	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area A	54,467	SY			
98	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area B	95,972	SY			
99	SPEC	Seed Mix, Planting Area C	9,639	SY			
100	SPEC	Seedlings (Planting Area B)	3,419	EA			
101	SPEC	Toe Wood (including Base Logs, Live Branches & Rootwads)	2,083	LF			
102	SPEC	Expose Underground Utility	10	EA			
103	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1	4,320	SY			
104	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2	4,320	SY			
105	SPEC	Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3	4,320	SY			
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 (Items 1					
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 103)					
		OPTION A With Temporary					

		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 (Items 1
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 104)
		OPTION A With Temporary
		OPTION A With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 (Items 1
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 51 and 105)
		OPTION A With Temporary
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 1 (Items 52 t
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 103)
		OPTION B With Temporary
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 2 (Items 52 t
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 104)
		OPTION B With Temporary
		OPTION B With Temporary Access Road, Alternate 3 (Items 52 t
	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 52 through 102 and 105)
		OPTION B With Temporary

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the Unit or Lump Sum Price shall govern.

The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on the following line.

Contract Compliance No.: _____

Federal I.D. No: _

IT PRICE IN FIGURES				EXTENSION	
LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL and LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"

		6,000.00		18,000.00	
		2,000.00		2,000.00	
		250,000.00		250,000.00	
		1,500.00		1,500.00	
		6.00		393,912.00	
		6.00		41,322.00	
		20.00		664,580.00	
		750.00		3,000.00	
		3.00		24,660.00	
		3.00		15,000.00	
		25.00		5,075.00	
		50.00		3,100.00	
		100.00		5,300.00	
		0.35		129.85	
		65.00		57,135.00	
		45.00		22,680.00	
		40.00		222,440.00	
		35.00		679,245.00	
		25.00		198,150.00	
		14.00		138,026.00	
		90.00		9,000.00	
		80.00		16,000.00	
		30,000.00		30,000.00	

		96,000.00		96,000.00	
		60,000.00		60,000.00	
		750.00		1,500.00	
		0.15		3,378.60	
		0.12		2,702.88	
		4.75		38,793.25	
		80.00		447,280.00	
		90.00		4,230.00	
		80.00		52,880.00	
		70.00		54,320.00	
		32.50		97,500.00	
		15.00		14,415.00	
		275.00		32,175.00	
		100.00		16,800.00	
		0.15		6,685.35	
		0.15		10,642.65	
		0.15		1,375.35	
		3.00		49,848.00	
		10,000.00		10,000.00	
		3.00		6,816.00	
		1,000.00		2,000.00	
		2.50		16,977.50	
		0.50		22,284.50	
		0.50		35,475.50	
		0.50		4,584.50	
		5.00		12,770.00	
		100.00		44,700.00	
		1,000.00		10,000.00	

		6,000.00		18,000.00	
		2,000.00		2,000.00	
		250,000.00		250,000.00	
		1,500.00		1,500.00	
		6.00		534,828.00	
		6.00		49,284.00	
		20.00		1,033,260.00	
		750.00		3,000.00	
		3.00		24,660.00	
		3.00		15,000.00	
		25.00		5,075.00	
		50.00		3,100.00	
		100.00		5,300.00	
		0.35		129.85	
		65.00		68,835.00	
		45.00		74,340.00	
		40.00		222,440.00	
		35.00		722,225.00	
		25.00		210,275.00	
		14.00		143,318.00	
		90.00		9,000.00	
		80.00		17,920.00	
		30,000.00		30,000.00	
		108,000.00		108,000.00	
		60,000.00		60,000.00	
		750.00		1,500.00	
		0.15		3,378.60	

		0.12		2,702.88	
		4.75		39,059.25	
		80.00		478,240.00	
		90.00		21,600.00	
		80.00		52,880.00	
		70.00		67,760.00	
		32.50		97,500.00	
		15.00		15,975.00	
		275.00		43,175.00	
		100.00		15,500.00	
		0.15		8,170.05	
		0.15		14,395.80	
		0.15		1,445.85	
		3.00		52,497.00	
		10,000.00		10,000.00	
		3.00		7,902.00	
		1,000.00		2,000.00	
		2.50		19,350.00	
		0.50		27,233.50	
		0.50		47,986.00	
		0.50		4,819.50	
		5.00		17,095.00	
		100.00		208,300.00	
		1,000.00		10,000.00	
		75.63		326,721.60	
		66.12		285,638.40	
		47.17		203,774.40	
through 51 and 103) SUB-TOTAL				\$	4,283,110.53
					428,311.05
y Access Road, Alternate 1 TOTAL				\$	4,711,421.58

through 51 and 104) SUB-TOTAL	\$	4,242,027.33	
		424,202.73	
y Access Road, Alternate 2 TOTAL	\$	4,666,230.06	
through 51 and 105) SUB-TOTAL	\$	4,160,163.33	
		416,016.33	
y Access Road, Alternate 3 TOTAL	\$	4,576,179.66	
through 102 and 103) SUB-TOTAL			
	\$	5,208,676.88	
		520,867.69	
y Access Road, Alternate 1 TOTAL	\$	5,729,544.57	
through 102 and 104) SUB-TOTAL	\$	5,167,593.68	
		516,759.37	
y Access Road, Alternate 2 TOTAL	\$	5,684,353.05	
through 102 and 105) SUB-TOTAL	\$	5,085,729.68	
		508,572.97	
y Access Road, Alternate 3 TOTAL	\$	5,594,302.65	

ie extension and if there are differences in the totals, the
